



\$~120

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4908/2010**

DTC

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

HARI SHANKAR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Saurabh Jhamb, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **03.05.2024**

CM APPL. 26165/2024 (Early hearing)

By way of this application, the applicant/respondent seeks early hearing of the captioned petition i.e. W.P.(C) 4908/2010.

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

This Court has perused the contents made in the application.

For the reasons stated in the application, early hearing is allowed.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 4908/2010

In view of the order of even date passed in CM APPL. 26165/2024 seeking early hearing, list on 21st August, 2024 in the category of "Regulars".

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 3, 2024

dy/av

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)