



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4908/2010**

DTC

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

HARI SHANKAR

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Dushyant Kishan Kaul, Adv. for
Dr. Amit George, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

07.05.2025

CM APPL. 27690/2025 (Early Hearing)

1. This application has been filed seeking early hearing in the matter, which is listed in the regular list.
2. Basis facts and circumstances as stated in the application, the same is allowed and is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 4908/2010

1. Court Notice be issued to the counsel for the Delhi Transport Corporation (**DTC**) intimating them about the new date of hearing.
2. List on 02nd September 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 7, 2025/MK/tk