



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4908/2010**

DTC

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv.**

versus

HARI SHANKAR

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Kamal Nayan Tiwari, Adv.
(VC)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

02.09.2025

%

Both the parties are directed to file the written submissions along with compilation of judgments on which they seek to place reliance within the period of eight weeks with a copy furnished to the other side.

Renotify on 11th December, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025

Pallavi/kj