



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4908/2010**

DTC

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv.

versus

HARI SHANKAR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Surabhi Tiwari, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

11.12.2025

%

1. Written submissions along with compilation of judgments are not filed by both the parties in terms of the order dated 02.09.2025.
2. However, learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits she has filed the written submissions however, the same are not on record. She seeks time to check the same with the Registry and get the same placed on record.
3. Petitioner may file the same within a period of six weeks with an advance copy furnished to the other side.
4. Re-notify on 27th February, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025 /pr/ka