



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4908/2010**

DTC

.....Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

HARI SHANKAR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

ORDER
27.02.2026

%

1. None appears for both the parties.
2. Written submissions have not been filed by either of the parties.
3. Let written submissions be filed within four weeks, along with compilations of judgments, if any, with advance copies to the other side.
4. List for arguments on 23rd April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026

Pallavi/rm