



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4908/2010**

DTC

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv.**

versus

HARI SHANKAR

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Prakriti Priya, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

23.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that she does not wish to file written submissions in the present matter.
2. Learned counsel for the Respondent appears through VC.
3. The matter is adjourned for arguments on 24th July, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 23, 2026

PT/DG