



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4908/2010**
DTC

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv.

versus

HARI SHANKAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Navin Kumar, Ms. Ruby,
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.07.2026

On the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list on
28.07.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 27, 2026

"SK"